

Court No. - 21

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1289 of 1981

Appellant :- Babu Lal

Respondent :- Shahabuddin And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Bhalla, Harish Chandra Singh, J.P. Tripathi, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Naval Kumar Saxena, Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Sheo Kinkar Singh, Shiv Singh, Vinay Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- M.A. Qadeer, Rafiq Ahmad Khan

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

As per office report dated 28.10.2021, Respondents No. 3 and 4 are reported to have died.

Counsel for the respondents, Sri Rafeek Ahmad Khan has put in appearance on behalf of the Respondents No. 5 to 12 in the Civil Misc. Contempt Application and has stated that Respondent No. 1 had also died.

Counsel for the appellant prayed for and is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring on record heirs and legal representatives of Respondents No. 1, 3 and 4. He is also directed to take fresh steps to serve the Respondent No. 2 within the period, as mentioned above.

As requested by counsel for the respondents, office is directed to correct the spelling of name as '**Rafeek** Ahmad Khan' in place of '**Rafiq** Ahmad Khan'. The correct name of the counsel for the respondents shall be printed in the cause list whenever the case is listed next.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 29.10.2021

vinay