

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1289 of 1981

Appellant :- Babu Lal

Respondent :- Shahabuddin And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Bhalla, Harish Chandra Singh, J.P. Tripathi, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Narendra Mohan, Naval Kumar Saxena, Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Ram Sharan Singh, Sheo Kinkar Singh, Shiv Singh, Vinay Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- M.A. Qadeer, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Civil Misc. Application (Disobedience or Breach of Injunction) No. 11 of 2021.

Civil Misc. Application No. 26 of 2022.

Civil Misc. Application No. 27 of 2023.

Issue notice by both ways.

Steps shall be taken within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed forthwith thereafter under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules. If steps are taken, list the matter on the date fixed in the notice.

Order Date :- 11.9.2023

sfa/

(Jayant Banerji, J)