

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1289 of 1981

Appellant :- Babu Lal

Respondent :- Shahabuddin And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Bhalla, Harish Chandra Singh, J.P. Tripathi, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Narendra Mohan, Naval Kumar Saxena, Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Ram Sharan Singh, Sheo Kinkar Singh, Shiv Singh, Vinay Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- M.A. Qadeer, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Application (Disobedience or Breach of Injunction) No. 11 of 2021, Civil Misc. Application No. 26 of 2022 and Civil Misc. Application No. 27 of 2023

Perused the report dated 09.01.2024.

Before proceeding with these applications, this Court notices that respondent no.4 has been reported to be dead.

Mr. Narendra Mohan, learned Counsel for the appellant is granted ten days' time to file a substitution application seeking to bring on record the heirs and LRs of respondent no.4.

List these applications together with the appeal on **24.01.2024**.

Order on Memo of Appeal

List on **24.01.2024**.

Order Date :- 10.1.2024

Vijay