



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 1289 of 1981**

Babu Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shahabuddin And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bateshwar Nath Dubey, Harish Chandra Singh, J.P. Tripathi, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Laxmi Kant Tripathi, Narendra Mohan, Naval Kumar Saxena, Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Pushpendra Kumar Mishra, R.N. Bhalla, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Ram Sharan Singh, Sharad Kumar Srivastava, Sheo Kinkar Singh, Shiv Singh, Vinay Kumar Tiwari  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : M.A. Qadeer, Rafeek Ahmad Khan

---

**Court No. - 36**

**HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.**

1. List in the next cause list, peremptorily.

**(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

Nitika Sri.